PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald A. Oliver	03/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impinj, Inc.
Street Address:	701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29285843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)287-8040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.292.5800

Email: mpizarro@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 640640

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164-0640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMPJ-0260DS (033327-171)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMPJ-0260DS_AS#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0260DS_AS#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019793 FRAME: 0201**

3-11-05; 5:05PM; ;208 517 5262 # 6/ 13

Docket No.: IMPJ-0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the below-named inventor(s), have invented an invention entitled:

"RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG ANTENNA ASSEMBLY",

and for which I/we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon for which was filed December 30, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/220,493 and

WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 501 N.

34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named inventor(s), hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, together with the right to sue for back damages, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under any international convention; and I/we hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PAGE 1 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 019793 FRAME: 0202

Docket No.: IMPJ-0130

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

IGNATURE	noted A-Oliver			DATE	2005	
IAME:	Ronald FIRST	A.	LE OR MI	Oli LA		
		MIDD			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	NE 68th Street, SS: # AND STREET	APT#	Seattle CITY	WA STATE	98115 ZIP	
ITIZENSHIP	: USA	D MINERAL WILL 1. 2	and the second s			
OTARIZATI	ON (IF REQUIRED):					
	ON (IF REQUIRED): WASHINGTON)			
	WASHINGTON)) ss.)			
TATE OF V	WASHINGTON)	.005, before me,		
TATE OF V	WASHINGTON F		,2		DVE-NAMED INDIVIDUAL	
OUNTY O	WASHINGTON F	ARY PUBLIC,		APPEARED THE AB		
OUNTY O	WASHINGTON F	ARY PUBLIC, TO ME ON T	PERSONALLY TE BASIS OF SA	APPEARED THE AB	NCE) TO BE THE PERSON	's
OUNTY OF THE CONTROLLY KNOOSE NAME IS	WASHINGTON F	ARY PUBLIC, TO ME ON TI WITHIN INS	PERSONALLY RE BASIS OF SA	APPEARED THE AB TISFACTORY EVIDI ACKNOWLEDGED	NCE) TO BE THE PERSON O ME THAT HE/SHE/THE	r r
OUNTY OF THE CONTROLLY KNOWN THE CONTROLLY KNOWN THE COUTED THE	WASHINGTON F DAY OF A NOT. NOWN TO ME (OR PROVED S/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE	ARY PUBLIC, TO ME ON TO WITHIN INS	PERSONALLY TE BASIS OF SA TRUMENT AND CAPACITIES, A	APPEARED THE AB TISFACTORY EVIDI ACKNOWLEDGED T ND THAT BY HIS/HI	NCE) TO BE THE PERSON O ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY R/THEIR SIGNATURE/S O	r r

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 019793 FRAME: 0203